REID ROAD MUD #2 SCHEDULE OF RATES AND FEES

RATES

Monthly Rates for Water Service: ACH is available

Minimum up to 5,000\$3.77 first 5,000 gallons5,001 – 10,000 gallons\$1.25 per 1,000 gallons10,001 – 25,000 gallons\$1.75 per 1,000 gallons25,001 and over\$2.25 per 1,000 gallons

Monthly Rates for Sewer Service: \$32.16 (monthly flat rate)

NHC RWA \$ 3.40 + 10% per 1,000

gallons FEES

New Application: \$35.00 billed

\$110.00 Deposit

\$135.00 Renter Deposit

Late Payments: 10% of delinquent amount

Retuned Check: \$15.00 D/T

Delinquent accounts: \$ 6.00 delinquent letter

\$10.00 door hanger

Cut-Off \$35.00

\$75.00 Pulled meter

\$25.00 add'l deposit (up to \$200 max) \$75.00 Renter (up to \$200.00 max)

Disconnect/Reconnect Fees: Residential - \$30.00 to restore

\$16.00 for plumbing repairs

Pulled meter - \$50.00 plus cost to repair

Trash Service Provider: Waste Corporation of America

YOUR BILL IS DUE ON THE 13TH OF EACH MONTH RATES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE APRIL 2016